全漢企業股份有限公司
安規證書
料號                      :
FSP550-20FM,FSP550-29FM,FSP550-20FN,FSP550-50FS,AP-
RRU2MUD5562,AP-RRU2ATX5562
Model Name
08版次 :
SFD-00003478文件編號 :

Ergänzung
(Addition)
Bezeichnung (Type Designation)
Power module   : 1) FSP550-29FM    (FSP)
                 2) FSP550-20FN    (FSP)
                 3) AP-RRU2MUD5562 (ATHENA POWER)
Redundant power: 4) FSP550-50FS    (FSP)
                 5) AP-RRU2ATX5562 (ATHENA POWER)
Ausgang        : siehe Anlage
(Output)         (see Appendix)
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1
Zertifikat Certificate
Certificate No. Sheet
R
Client Reference Our Reference Date of Issue
Genehmigungsinhaber License Holder Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Plant
Prüfzeichen Test Mark Tested acc. to
Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde und es bestätigt die Konformität
des Produktes mit den oben genannten Standards und Prüfgrundlagen. Zusätzliche Anforderungen
in Ländern, in denen das Produkt in Verkehr gebracht werden soll, müssen zusätzlich
betrachtet werden. Die Herstellung des zertifizierten Produktes wird überwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation and states the conformity
of the product with the standards and testing requirements as indicated above. Any additional
requirements in countries where the product is going to be marketed have to be considered
additionally. The manufacturing of the certified product is subject to surveillance.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935
Zertifizierungsstelle
______________________
Dipl.-Ing. Th. Illing
FSP Group Inc.
No. 22, Jianguo E. Road
Taoyuan  330
Taiwan
Refer to latest revision
of the annex list of factories
機密資料管制 資料等級：密等 機密資料管制. Confidential All rights reserved
1/8  禁止翻印外洩 Confidential All rights reserved SFD-00003478-R08.pdf Date:2023-06-09 18:24
TÜV Rheinland Group
Appendix to TÜV approved Certificate No.: R 50435037
Certified Product   : Switching Power Supply
Report Number : 50208587 007
Type Designation : Power module: FSP550-29FM, FSP550-20FN (FSP) and AP-
RRU2MUD5562 (ATHENA POWER)
Redundant power: FSP550-50FS (FSP) and AP-RRU2ATX5562 (ATHENA POWER)
Page 1 of 1
Module Power Supply: FSP550-29FM, FSP550-20FN, AP-RRU2MUD5562
Input 100-240V~, 8-4A, 50-60Hz or 240V , 2.75A
Max. DC output (V ) +12V +12Vsb
45.8A 2.1A
Max. OUTPUT POWER 549.6W 25.2W
Total output wattage  Total output power continuous shall not exceed 550 watts
Redundant Power Supply: FSP550-50FS and AP-RRU2ATX5562
Input 100-240V~, 8-4A, 50-60Hz or 240V , 2.75A
Max. DC output
(V )
+3.3V +5V +12V +5Vsb -12V
20.0A 20.0A 45.8A 4.0A 0.3A
MAX. OUTPUT
POWER
140W max. -- 20.0W max. --
549.6W max. -- --
Max. output power Total output power continuous shall not exceed 550 watts
Date: 09.06.2023                                                                         Certification